longer revaluing assets, and the brought-forward liability has been
charged against the opening retained earnings. These liabilities are
offset by a deferred tax asset, in respect of brought-forward capital
losses. Under UK GAAP, there was generally no requirement to
provide for tax on rolled-over gains or in respect of asset revaluations.

3 Other reclassifications
a) All premiums on acquisition of leasehold property were
classified as fixed assets under UK GAAP. Where these premiums
could be considered to be advance rent, they do not meet the
definition of a fixed asset, under IAS 16 property, plant and
equipment and so have been reclassified as other non-current
assets. For these premiums, amortisation previously charged and
included within Company depreciation, is reclassified as rent.

b) As the Company is proposing to treat the carrying values of
property on transition as deemed costs, as permitted by IFRS 1
first-time adoption of IFRSs, the historic revaluation reserve has
been reclassified as part of retained earnings. This does not affect
distributable profits.

IFRS income statement for the year ended 24 July 2005 UK GAAP Depreciation Lease incentives Deferred tax IFRS
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Revenue 809,861 809,861

Operating costs 65,473 901 221 66,595
Loss on disposal of tangible fixed assets (2,469) (2,469)
Net interest payable (24,329) (24,329)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 38,675 901 221 39,797
Tax on profit on ordinary activities (14,371) 504 (13,867)

Profit on ordinary activities after taxation 24,304 901 221 504 25,930

43ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2006

Notes to the financial statements

27 Transition to IFRS continued

Company reconciliation of equity as at 25 July 2004

UK Final Deferred Fixed assets Receivables due Revaluation Lease IFRS
GAAP dividends tax reclassification after more than reserve incentives

one year
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Non-current assets
Property, plant
and equipment 783,574 (11,452) 772,122
Other non-current
assets 1,709 7,621 9,005 18,335
Intangible assets 3,831 3,831

783,574 – 1,709 – 9,005 – – 794,288

Current assets
Inventories 12,009 12,009
Assets available for sale 1,933 1,933
Debtors due after
more than one year 9,005 (9,005) –
Trade and other
receivables within
one year 13,966 13,966
Cash and cash
equivalents 9,660 9,660

46,573 – – – (9,005) – – 37,568

Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables (120,370) 4,843 (80) (115,607)
Financial liabilities (25,000) (25,000)
Current income tax
liabilities (7,067) (7,067)

(152,437) 4,843 – – – – (80) (147,674)

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities (322,219) (322,219)
Deferred tax liabilities (66,244) (16,373) (82,617)
Provisions and other
liabilities (293) (4,896) (5,189)

(388,756) – (16,373) – – – (4,896) (410,025)

Net assets 288,954 4,843 (14,664) – – – (4,976) 274,157

Shareholders’ equity
Ordinary shares 3,783 3,783
Share premium
account 128,340 128,340
Revaluation reserve 23,117 (23,117) –
Capital redemption
reserve 545 545
Retained earnings 133,169 4,843 (14,664) 23,117 (4,976) 141,489

Total shareholders’
equity 288,954 4,843 (14,664) – – – (4,976) 274,157

J  D WETHERSPOON PLC44

Notes to the financial statements

27 Transition to IFRS continued

Company reconciliation of equity as at 24 July 2005

UK Final Deferred Fixed assets Residual Revaluation Lease IFRS
GAAP dividends tax reclassification value reserve incentives
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment 762,739 (10,270) 901 753,370
Other non-current
assets 1,560 7,114 8,674
Intangible assets 3,156 3,156

762,739 – 1,560 – – – – 765,200

Current assets
Inventories 12,777 12,777
Assets available
for sale 1,691 1,691
Trade and other
receivables 12,195 12,195
Cash and cash
equivalents 18,073 18,073

44,736 – – – – – – 44,736

Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables (118,373) 4,871 344 (113,158)
Financial liabilities (25,000) (25,000)
Current income tax
liabilities (7,556) (7,556)

(150,929) 4,871 – – – – 344 (145,714)

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities (327,218) (327,218)
Deferred tax liabilities (67,495) (15,716) (83,211)
Provisions and other
liabilities (1,949) (5,099) (7,048)

(396,662) – (15,716) – – – (5,099) (417,477)

Net assets 259,884 4,871 (14,156) – 901 – (4,755) 246,745

Shareholders’ equity
Ordinary shares 3,458 3,458
Share premium
account 128,607 128,607
Revaluation reserve 22,554 (22,554) –
Capital redemption
reserve 874 874
Retained earnings 104,391 4,871 (14,156) 901 22,554 (4,755) 113,806

Total shareholders’
equity 259,884 4,871 (14,156) – 901 – (4,755) 246,745

45ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2006

Financial record for the five years ended 30 July 2006

UK GAAP UK GAAP UK GAAP
2002 2003 2004 2005 2006
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Sales and results
Revenue from continuing operations 601,295 730,913 787,126 809,861 847,516

Operating profit 70,085 74,983 77,628 71,506 83,616
Net finance costs (16,517) (18,844) (23,554) (24,329) (25,228)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 53,568 56,139 54,074 47,177 58,388
Exceptional items – (3,688) (7,758) (7,380) –
Tax expense (18,152) (18,407) (17,042) (13,867) (18,487)

Profit for the year 35,416 34,044 29,274 25,930 39,901